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ADDENDUM 3 
 

DATE:  October 12, 2017 
 

Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements 
 
 
Bidders on the above referenced project are hereby notified that the following addendum is made 
to the Contract Documents.  BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED SHALL CONFORM TO THIS NOTICE. 
 
Item 1: Replace Proposal pages P-2 through P-5 with the attached pages P-2R through P-5R.    
 
Item 2: Replace plan Sheet Nos. 3, SQ-1, SQ-3 and 32 with the attached plan Sheet Nos. 3, SQ-1, SQ- 
  3 and 32. 
 
 
All other provisions of the Contract Documents and Specifications not in conflict with this Addendum shall 
remain in full force and effect.  Questions are to be e-mailed to Contract Administration@tampagov.net. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        Jim Greiner    
      Jim Greiner, P.E., Contract Management Supervisor 
 
 



Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard
 to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements

P-2R

                                         Approx.
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in Words Unit Price Total Computed Price

0101  1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $ $

0102  1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 $ $

0102107 1
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF 
INTERSECTION ED 540 $ $

0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 105 $ $

0110  1  1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (0.21 AC) LS 1 $ $

0110  4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 970 $ $

0110  7  1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE EA 1 $ $

120  6 EMBANKMENT CY 948 $ $

0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (2119 CY) LS 1 $ $

0160  4 TYPE B STABILIZATION SY 377 $ $

0162  1 12 PREPARED SOIL LAYER SY 3095 $ $

0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 SY 195 $ $

0327 70  1 MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT. 1" AVG DEPTH SY 55689 $ $

0334  1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22 TN 21.50 $ $

0337  7 80 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22 TN 2965.30 $ $

0339  1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT TN 3.70 $ $

0425  5 MANHOLE, ADJUST EA 46 $ $



Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard
 to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements

P-3R

                                         Approx.
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in Words Unit Price Total Computed Price

0425  5  1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES EA 43 $ $

0425  6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST EA 32 $ $

0425 1355 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL EA 1 $ $

0520  1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F LF 621 $ $

0520  2  1 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A LF 487 $ $

0520  2  2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B LF 4810 $ $

0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL-VARIABLE WIDTH SY 1566 $ $

0522  1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY 348 $ $

0522  2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK SY 22 $ $

0523 1 PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS SY 371 $ $

0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 139 $ $

0570 1  2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY 3061 $ $

630-2-12 CONDUIT (F&I) (DIRECTIONAL BORE) LF 305

632-7-2 SIGNAL CABLE (REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER) (F&I) LF 741

635-2-11 PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I) (13" X 24") EA 8

646-1-40 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (RELOCATE) EA 1

650-1-70
TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND 
REINSTALLATION AS 13



Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard
 to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements

P-4R

                                         Approx.
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in Words Unit Price Total Computed Price

650-2-102
VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- 
FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER EA 10

660-2-101 LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE A) AS 2

660-2-106 LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F) AS 5

660-3-51
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (MICROWAVE) (ADJUST & MODIFY) 
(CABINET EQUIPMENT) EA 1

670-5-400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (MODIFY) AS 3

0700  1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 113 $ $

0700  1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 2 $ $

0700  1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 30 $ $

0700  3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF EA 34 $ $

0705 11  3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN EA 37 $ $

0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE LS 1 $ $

0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE SF 99 $ $

0711 11123 THERMO., STD., WHITE, SOLID, CROSSWALK/RA, 12" LF 1456 $ $

0711 11125 THERMO., STD., WHITE, SOLID, STOP LINE, 24" LF 502 $ $

0711 11141 THERMO., STD., WHITE, DOTTED EXT., 6" (2/4)(6/10) GM 0.775 $ $

0711 11160 THERMO., STD., WHITE, MESSAGE (ONLY) EA 7 $ $

0711 11170 THERMO., STD., WHITE, ARROWS EA 72 $ $

0711 11224 THERMO., STD., YELLOW, SOLID, DIAG./CHEVRONS, 18" LF 30 $ $



Contract 17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard
 to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements

P-5R

                                         Approx.
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in Words Unit Price Total Computed Price

0711 11241 THERMO., STD., YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (2/4) GM 0.099 $ $

0711 14125 THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" LF 1295 $ $

0711 14160 THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL (BIKE) EA 52 $ $

0711 14170 THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS (BIKE THRU) EA 52 $ $

0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 2.966 $ $

0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" GM 0.636 $ $

0711 16131 THERMO., STD. - OTHER, WHITE, SKIP, 6" (10/30) GM 2.608 $ $

0711 16133 THERMO., STD. - OTHER, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 12" (3/9) LANE DROP GM 0.030 $ $

0711 16201 THERMO., STD. - OTHER, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 3.138 $ $

0711 16202 THERMO., STD. - OTHER, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" GM 0.010 $ $

0999 25 CONTINGENCY LS 1 One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents $ 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00

TOTAL $



AND STORMWATER

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CITY OF TAMPA

10/2/2017rdenton P:\FDT1403\06-Himes_Avenue\43764715801\roadway\cessrd01.dgn1:35:06 PM
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 26921

TAMPA, FL 33605

1713 E 9th AVENUE

ELEMENT ENGINEERING GROUP

P.E. NO.: 54798

DEREK M. GIL, P.E.

  3          

                        

                        
     SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS      

PAY ITEMS

SUMMARY OF ROADWAY

NO.

PAY ITEM
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

FA
TOTAL

PARTICIPATING

0101  1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 1

0102  1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 1

0102107 1
INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF
ED 540 540

0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 105 105

0110  1  1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (0.21 AC) LS 1 1

0110  4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 970 970

0110  7  1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE EA 1 1

120  6 EMBANKMENT CY 948 948

0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (2119 CY) LS 1 1

0160  4 TYPE B STABILIZATION SY 377 377

0162  1 12 PREPARED SOIL LAYER SY 3095 3095

0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 SY 195 195

0327 70  1 MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT. 1" AVG DEPTH SY 55689 55689

0334  1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22 TN 21.50 21.50

0337  7 80
76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG
TN 2965.3 2965.3

0339  1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT TN 3.7 3.7

0425  5 MANHOLE, ADJUST EA 46 46

0425  5  1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES EA 43 43

0425  6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST EA 32 32

0425 1355 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL EA 1 1

0520  1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F LF 621 621

0520  2  1 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A LF 487 487

0520  2  2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B LF 4810 4810

0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL-VARIABLE WIDTH SY 1566 1566

0522  1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY 348 348

0522  2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK SY 22 22

0523  1 PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS SY 371 371

0527  2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 139 139

0570  1  2 PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD) SY 3061 3061

1 9/29/17ADDENDUM 1 CHANGED QUANTITIES

11

11

1

PAY ITEMS

SUMMARY OF SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

NO.

PAY ITEM
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

FA
TOTAL

PARTICIPATING

0700  1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 113 113

0700  1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 2 2

0700  1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 30 30

0700  3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF EA 34 34

0705 11  3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN EA 37 37

0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE LS 1 1

0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE SF 99 99

0711 11123 THERMO., STD., WHITE, SOLID, CROSSWALK/RA, 12" LF 1456 1456

0711 11125 THERMO., STD., WHITE, SOLID, STOP LINE, 24" LF 502 502

0711 11141 THERMO., STD., WHITE, DOTTED EXT., 6" (2/4)(6/10) GM 0.775 0.775

0711 11160 THERMO., STD., WHITE, MESSAGE (ONLY) EA 7 7

0711 11170 THERMO., STD., WHITE, ARROWS EA 72 72

0711 11224 THERMO., STD., YELLOW, SOLID, DIAG./CHEVRONS, 18" LF 30 30

0711 11241 THERMO., STD., YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (2/4) GM 0.099 0.099

0711 14125 THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" LF 1295 1295

0711 14160
(BIKE)

THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
EA 52 52

0711 14170 THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS (BIKE THRU) EA 52 52

0711 16101
SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE,
GM 2.966 2.966

0711 16102
SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE,
GM 0.636 0.636

0711 16131 THERMO., STD. - OTHER, WHITE, SKIP, 6" (10/30) GM 2.608 2.608

0711 16133
(3/9) LANE DROP

THERMO., STD. - OTHER, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 12"
GM 0.030 0.030

0711 16201 THERMO., STD. - OTHER, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 3.138 3.138

0711 16202 THERMO., STD. - OTHER, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" GM 0.010 0.010

PAY ITEMS

SUMMARY OF SIGNALIZATION

NO.

PAY ITEM
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

FA
TOTAL

PARTICIPATING

630-2-12 CONDUIT (F&I) (DIRECTIONAL BORE) LF 305 305

632-7-2 SIGNAL CABLE (REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER) (F&I) LF 741 741

635-2-11 PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I) (13" X 24") EA 8 8

646-1-40 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (RELOCATE) EA 1 1

650-1-70
REINSTALLATION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND
AS 13 13

650-2-102

WITH REFLECT BORDER

/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK

VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE

EA 10 10

660-2-101 LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE A) AS 2 2

660-2-106 LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F) AS 5 5

660-3-51
MODIFY) (CABINET EQUIPMENT)

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (MICROWAVE) (ADJUST &
EA 1 1

670-5-400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (MODIFY) AS 3 3
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 26921

TAMPA, FL 33605

1713 E 9th AVENUE

ELEMENT ENGINEERING GROUP

P.E. NO.: 54798

DEREK M. GIL, P.E.

 SQ-1 

                        

                        
    SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES      

SUMMARY OF LUMP SUM ITEMS

NO.

PAY ITEM
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

REMARKS

CONSTRUCTION

P F

0101 1 MOBILIZATION 1

0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1

STATION 1114+40 AND TO REMAIN IN PLACE AT COMPLETION OF CONTRACT AS PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF TAMPA.

INCLUDES THE COST OF THE TEMPORARY LANE SEPARATORS LOCATED AT STATION 1112+96 THRU0520-70:3)

BE INCLUDED IN THE PAY ITEM.

DELIVERY/RECEIPT OF MATERIALS.  THE COST FOR OBTAINING MATERIALS AND THE ADJUSTMENT WORK SHALL

WITH MATERIALS TO BE FURNISHED BY THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE FOR

MANHOLE AND VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENTS ARE TO BE PREFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR0425-5-1 & 0425-6:2)

PREPARED SOIL LAYER INCLUDES COST OF MULCH (WHEN NEEDED) AND 18" DEPTH OF SOIL.0162-1-12:1)

PAY ITEM NOTES:

SUMMARY OF TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN ITEMS

NO.

PAY ITEM
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

PHASE I PHASE II
TOTAL

NOTES

DESIGN

REMARKS

CONSTRUCTION

DURATION QUANTITY TOTAL DURATION QUANTITY TOTAL

DAYS P P DAYS P P P F

0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS
DAYS

180 TOTAL CONTRACT

0102107 1
INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF
ED 72 3 216 216

SUMMARY OF TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN ITEMS

NO.

PAY ITEM
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

PHASE III PHASE IV
TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND

NOTES

DESIGN

REMARKS

CONSTRUCTION

DURATION QUANTITY TOTAL DURATION QUANTITY TOTAL

DAYS P P DAYS P P P F P F

0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1
DAYS

180 TOTAL CONTRACT

0102107 1
INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF
ED 72 3 216 36 3 108 324 540

1 ADDENDUM 1 CHANGED CONTRACT DAYS 9/29/17

1

11

1 1 1 1 1 1

1
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 26921

TAMPA, FL 33605

1713 E 9th AVENUE

ELEMENT ENGINEERING GROUP

P.E. NO.: 54798

DEREK M. GIL, P.E.

 SQ-3 

                        

                        
    SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES      

SUMMARY OF MAILBOXES

STATION SIDE

QUANTITY (EA)

NOTES

DESIGN

REMARKS

CONSTRUCTION
0110  7  1

P F

1116+98.00 RT. 1

SUB-TOTAL: 1

TOTAL: 1

SUMMARY OF EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES

LOCATION

SIDE
SYSTEM

PROTECTION

INLET

NOTES

DESIGN

REMARKS

CONSTRUCTION

STA. TO STA.

0104 18

EA

P F

1177+36 RT. 1 ON SIDE STREET.

1178+40 TO 1178+99 RT. 1 TRENCH DRAIN.

1179+05 LT. 1

1179+08 RT. 1

1179+43 RT. 1

1180+25 RT. 1

21+24 RT. 1 BL COLUMBUS

21+26 LT. 1 BL COLUMBUS

22+08 RT. 1 BL COLUMBUS

22+10 LT. 1 BL COLUMBUS

27+95 RT. 1 BL COLUMBUS

28+20 LT. 1
BL COLUMBUS

ON SIDE STREET.       

SUB-TOTAL: 12

SUMMARY OF EARTHWORK

NO.

PAY ITEM
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION

CY

NOTES

DESIGN

REMARKS

CONSTRUCTION

P F

120  6 EMBANKMENT 948 HAND CALCULATION

0120 71
(1 LS)

REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY)  
2119 HAND CALCULATION

1 9/29/17ADDENDUM 1 CHANGED EARTHWORK QUANTITIES

1

1
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DEREK M. GIL, P.E.

P.E. NO.: 54798

ELEMENT ENGINEERING GROUP

1713 E 9th AVENUE

TAMPA, FL 33605

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 26921

  32  

   TEMPORARY TRAFFIC    

      CONTROL PLAN      
                               

1. RESTRIPE PER PLANS USING THERMOPLASTIC. CONSTRUCT PATTERNED CROSSWALKS PER PLANS.

PHASE V

5. CONFIRM CONSTRUCTION OF REMAINING PROPOSED SIGNING PER PLANS.

4. ADJUST SIGNALIZATION FOR FINAL LANEAGE.

3. RESTRIPE PER PLANS USING PAINT FOR PAVEMENT CURE PERIOD.

2. CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY LANE SEPARATORS PER PLANS.

1. RESURFACE ROADWAY.

PHASE IV

5. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS.

4. CONSTRUCT TYPE B CURB AND RAISED SODDED MEDIANS.

3. EXCAVATE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND BASE STRUCTURE IN AREAS OF PROPOSED RAISED SODDED MEDIANS.

2. CONSTRUCT PROPOSED 2'-WIDE TYPE I TRAFFIC SEPARATORS.

1. SHIFT TRAFFIC TO TEMPORARY TRAVEL LANES.

UNDER LANE CLOSURES AS NECESSARY:

PHASE III

3. ADJUST SIGNALIZATION FOR TEMPORARY LANEAGE.

   EDGE OF PAVEMENT.

2. RESTRIPE TRAVEL LANES WITH TWO, 10'-WIDE TRAVEL LANES IN EACH DIRECTION MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE 

1. MILL EXISTING PAVEMENT.

UNDER LANE CLOSURES AS NECESSARY:

PHASE II

2. CONSTRUCT PROPOSED DRAINAGE AND OUTSIDE WIDENING BETWEEN STA. 1138+64.86 AND STA. 1142+96.62.

1. REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN SEPARATOR, AND EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER AT OUTSIDE EDGE OF PAVEMENT.

UNDER LANE CLOSURES AS NECESSARY:

PHASE I  (UNDER I-275 OVERPASSES)

 

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PHASING NOTES

1 9/29/17

1

1

           LANE SEPARATORS.

ADDENDUM 1 REVISED PHASING OF TEMPORARY
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